	_		Q75720
			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	102	529987	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Naoki MATSUNAGA	2-63	NEC CORPORATION	o =
Kenji SERA Mitsuasa TAKAHASHI		7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japa	n A A
ivilisuasa TARAITASIII		ivimato-ku, Tokyo, supu	"
i			17
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned2□Ves ☑No		10.00
3. Nature of conveyance:	ica. 12 163 12 110		ä
_			
✓ Assignment	. 7		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name		
Other			
Execution Date: July 28, 2003		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	-6383ª	
If this document is being filed together	with a new applica	ition, the execution date of	f the application is: July 28, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	••	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Tatent Application 100.(3)		D. Tatemer (o.(b)	
	dditional numbers a	│ attached? □ Yes ☑	1 No
5. Name and address of party to whom co			lications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed		o, rominanon or app	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE		☑ Enclosed.	
23373			charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER			ted and authorized to charge all required e Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
		Account No. 19-4880.	Please also credit any overpayments to said
		Deposit Account.	
		8. Deposit Account Nu	
		(Attach duplicate co	19-4880 py of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	the second of any management
9. Statement and signature.	201101		
•	the foregoing info	rmation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original flocument.	, inc for egoing injo	That is it we that correct	in and any anaenea copy is a war copy of me
2)/			August 12, 2003
Howard L. Bernstein for	Reg. No.	25,665	Date
J. Frank Osha	Reg. No.		
T-4-11	والمناجعة والمراجعة	annamahant attachurariti	and daguments, 2
		cover sheet, attachments, with required cover sheet	
		ENT RECORDATION S	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
	Alexandr	1a, VA 22313-1430	
	`		

08/20/2003 GTON11 00000069 10638398

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0285

Assignment

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on July 28, 2003 Whereas, NEC Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priorit under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	herein	after called assignor(s), have in	vented certain improvements in
Whereas, NEC Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priorit under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to isst any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number		THIN-FILM SEMICONDUCTOR	DEVICE AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY
Whereas, NEC Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	and ex	ecuted an application for Letter y 28, 2003; and	s Patent of the United States of America therefor on
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priorit under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issi any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number			NEC Corporation
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priorit under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number			7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,
invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number			Tokyo, Japan
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	invent	, ,	— · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number		Now therefore, for valuable or	onsideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	any La succes necess	etters Patent granted upon the in sors and assigns; and I/we will sary by the assignee in connecti	execute without further consideration all papers deemed
Date: July 28, 2003 Date: July 28, 2003 NAOKI MATSUNAGA Date: July 28, 2003 Kenji Sera Kenji Sera July 28, 2003 Mitsuasa Takahashi ness: Date: July 28, 2003 Mitsuasa Takahashi Date: July 28, 2003 Mitsuasa Takahashi Nasato Kimura	(Appl	ylvania Avenue, NW, Washing ication number	ton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
Date: July 28, 2003 Much Matsynagh s/ NAOKI MATSUNAGA Date: July 28, 2003 Kenji Sera s/ KENJI SERA Date: July 28, 2003 Mitsuaga Takahashi s/ MITSUASA TAKAHASHI Date: July 28, 2003 Masato Kimura	and ar	, filed polication number of said application) the filing date cation when known.
Date: July 28, 2003 Kenji Sera s/ KENJI SERA Date: July 28, 2003 Miteuaga Jakahashi s/ MITSUASA TAKAHASHI Date: July 28, 2003 Masato Kimura		July 28, 2003 has	hi Matsynagn (12)
Date: July 28, 2003 Miteuraea Takahashi s/ MITSUASA TAKAHASHI Date: July 28, 2003 Masato Kimura	Date:	July 28, 2003 Kenji	Sera (E)
Date: July 28, 2003 / Hasato Kimura	Date:	July 28, 2003 Miteur	RA Zea Takahashi
July 20, 2003 Masalo / Cimura	_	s/ MIISUASA	TAKAHASHI
		~	
Date: July 28, 2003	Date:	s/	to Kimura

RECORDED: 08/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0286